PORT FREEPORT

1100 CHERRY ST. • FREEPORT, TX 77541

(979) 233-2667 • 1 (800) 362-5743 • FAX: (979) 233-5625

(979) 233-2667 • 1 (800) 362-5743 • FAX: (979) 233-5625 WWW.PORTFREEPORT.COM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dianna Kile, External/Government Affairs

Phone: (979) 233-2667 ext. 4341 or cell: (979)583-8220

Email: kile@portfreeport.com

PORT FREEPORT GRANTS LEASE TO VILLAGE OF SURFSIDE FOR SPLASH AND RECREATION

PARK

FREEPORT, TX (December 9, 2016) – Port Freeport Commission approved a property lease

agreement for \$1 per year with the Village of Surfside at the meeting held on the 1st of December. The

leased property is located at block 567, lots 10, 12 and 14 in the Village of Surfside, off of Park View Drive.

The Village is in the preliminary planning stages of construction of a splash pad and recreational park for

the public's use. The park will include amenities such as an outdoor shower area, a picnic area and walking

trails throughout the facility.

"The port is pleased to partner with the Village of Surfside, for this project which will attract more

visitors by providing families an additional source of recreation," said Port Freeport Chairman Ravi

Singhania. "The recreational facility will also help stimulate the economy for Surfside Beach."

Port Freeport is ranked among the Nation's top 35 ports. The Channel serves Dow Chemical, Phillips 66,

BASF, Tenaris, Vulcan Material, Mammoet, Freeport Liquefied Natural Gas (FLNG), American Rice, Dole,

Chiquita, Seaway, Mediterranean Shipping Company (MSC), and Hoegh Autoliners.

Port Freeport is committed to keeping the local community informed of our operation and results. If you have

questions or comments about this article, please email or call Dianna Kile, External/Government Affairs at

kile@portfreeport.com.

###